March 15, 2018 and the January 14, 2019 (“Date of Consummation”) of the Operation, which corresponds
to the Interim dividends declared by Fibria in the Extraordinary Shareholders General Meeting held on
December 3, 2018 and paid in Brazil on December 12, 2018, in the amount of five reais and three centavos
(R$5.03) per share issued by Fibria, and (ii) plus two reais and seventy-three centavos (R$2.73),
corresponding to the variation in the average daily rate of the Brazilian interbank deposits expressed as an
annual percentage, based on two hundred fifty-two (252) business days, calculated and disclosed daily by
B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa e Balcão (“DI Rate”), between March 15, 2018 and the Date of Consummation of
the Operation (inclusive), considering that between January 10, 2019 (inclusive) and January 14, 2019
(inclusive) the DI Rate was estimated at six point four zero percent (6.40%) per annum. Upon the
completion of the Merger, the Fibria Shares and the Fibria ADSs ceased to be traded on the B3 and on the
NYSE, respectively.

24

Suzano S.A.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2018

(in millions of Reais, except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Note
 Suzano  Fibria  Adjustments  Pro Forma

Net sales revenue   13,443.4   18,264.5   -   31,707.9
Cost of sales   (6,922.3)   (9,904.4)   (668.2)   (17,494.9)  2.(c)/(e)/(i)

Gross profit   6,521.1   8,360.1   (668.2)   14,213.0

Operating incomes (expenses)
Selling expenses   (598.7)   (812.8)   (821.0)   (2,232.5)  2.(d)

General and administrative expenses   (825.2)   (392.1)  (4.1)   (1,221.4)  2.(i)

Equity in earnings of associates   7.6   0.6   -   8.2
Other operating expenses, net   (96.9)   (434.4)   (2.0)   (533.3)  2.(e)

   (1,513.2)   (1,638.7)   (827.1)   (3,979.0)

Operating profit before net financial
income (expenses)   5,007.9   6,721.4   (1,495.3)   10,234.0

Net financial income (expenses)
Financial income   459.7   365.4   -   825.1
Financial expenses   (5,302.2)   (3,271.3)   (1,365.2)   (9,938.7)  2.(l)

   (4,842.5)   (2,905.9)   (1,365.2)   (9,113.6)

Net income before income taxes   165.4   3,815.5   (2,860.5)   1,120.4

Income taxes   154.5   (755.9)   972.6   371.2   2.(m)

Net income for the period   319.9   3,059.6   (1,887.9)   1,491.6

Attributable to
Shareholders of the Company   319.80   3,051.90   (1,887.9)   1,483.8
Non-controlling interests   0.1   7.7   7.8

Basic earnings per share   0.29236   -  -  1.10001  2.(n)

Diluted earnings per share   0.29199   -  -  1.09887  2.(n)

25

1. Basis of Presentation

The pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from the audited historical
consolidated financial statements of Suzano and Fibria for the year ended December 31, 2018. The historical